177
Input/Output Characteristics
Input: 0 to 5 mV to 0 to 400 mV Zero offset: ±100% in 15% increments
Output: 0 to 1 V, 0 to 5 V, 0 to 10 V, ±5 V, 0 to 20 mA, 4 to 20 mA Zero/span adjustment: Non - interactive; ±15% of span typical
DYNISCO MODEL RT350
Remote Strain Gage to DC Transmitter
Features Benefits
• Field selectable input/output ranges • Adapts to a variety of applications

Specifications
178
Ordering Guide
Model Power
Code Description
V1 115 Vac
RT350 V2 230 Vac
V3 10 to 30 Vdc
V1 - DF 115 Vac
Ordering Example: RT350 - V1
3
2
1
11
10
9
 (+)
 (-)
SENSE LEAD (+)
(+)
(-)
4
5
6
7
8
AC OR DC (-)
POWER INPUT
AC OR DC (+)
R CAL OPTION
(-)
(+)
CHART OF COMMON RANGES
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
SOCKET TOP VIEW
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
0 to 1 V
0 to 5 V
1 to 5 V
0 to 10 V
± 5 V
± 10 V
CURRENT
0 to 20 mA
4 to 20 mA
INPUT
0 to 5 mV
0 to 10 mV
0 to 20 mV
0 to 25 mV
0 to 30 mV
0 to 40 mV
0 to 50 mV
0 to 100 mV
0 to 200 mV
0 to 250 mV
0 to 300 mV
0 to 400 mV
NOTE: If no sense lead is available connect pin 6 to pin 7
EXCITATION
SIGNAL
INPUT
OUTPUT
Note: For required 11 - pin socket specify P/N901100
2.38
(60.45)
1.75
(44.45)
2.75
(69.85)
All dimensions are in inches (millimeters) unless otherwise specified
Delivery
Express delivery. Call for delivery information on other configurations.
DYNISCO MODEL RT350
Remote Strain Gage to DC Transmitter